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Real ID Driver’s License – Over 21 
Barcode Reader Calibration Sheet - 2020 AAMVA Standard Version: 10 

Real ID Driver’s License, O21 

 Card Front Image of Data Fields   Card Back Image of Data Fields and PDF 417  

  

 

 PDF reads as:  

Header Data 
AAMVA Version Number:     10                   VA Version:    2    
@ 

ANSI 636000100202DL00410422ZV04630096DL 
DCA D, M2 
DCB NONE 
DCD S 

DBA 01052031 
DCS REYES 

DAC RICHARD 
DAD BENJAMIN 

DBD 05062023 
DBB 01051987 
DBC 1 

DAY BRO 
DAU 072 IN 

DAG 5235 JOHN TYLER HWY 
DAI WILLIAMSBURG 

DAJ VA 
DAK 231852553 
DAQ T16700285 

DCF 071536360 
DCG USA 

DCK    9061900001136215 
DDE U 

DDF U 
DDG U 
DDA F 

DCU    
DDC   00000000 

DDB 04222023 
DDD 0 

ZVZVA 90 Character Security Object 



Real ID Driver’s License – Over 21 – Encoding  
Data Content and Format as Encoded in Sample PDF417 - 2020 AAMVA Standard  

AAMVA Version: 10 
 
Field Element 

ID 
Content Notes AAMVA 

Length 
CBN 
Length 

Vehicle class DCA D, M2  V6ANS 4 
Restriction DCB NONE  V12ANS 10 
Endorsement DCD S  V5ANS 5 
Expiration date DBA 01052031 mmddyyyy F8N 8 
Family name DCS REYES  V40ANS 40 

Given names (First) DAC RICHARD  V40ANS 40 
Given names (Middle) DAD BENJAMIN  V40ANS 40 
Issue date DBD 05062023 mmddyyyy F8N 8 
Date of birth DBB 01051987 mmddyyyy F8N 8 
Sex DBC 1 1 = Male  

2 = Female  
9 = Other 

F1N 1 

Eye color DAY BRO  F3A 3 
Height DAU 072 IN Visual zone: 6’-00” 

PDF value: “072 in” 
F6ANS 6 

Street 1 DAG 5235 JOHN TYLER 
HWY 

 V35ANS 35 

City DAI WILLIAMSBURG  V20ANS 20 
Jurisdiction DAJ VA  F2A 2 
Postal code DAK 231852553  F11ANS 9 
Customer ID DAQ T16700285  V25ANS 12 
Document discriminator DCF 071536360  V25ANS 12 
Country DCG USA  F3A 3 
Family name truncation DDE U  F1A 1 

First name truncation DDF U  F1A 1 
Middle name truncation DDG U  F1A 1 
Optional      
Hazmat Expiry DDC 00000000  F8N 8 
Suffix DCU  If no suffix is 

present, nothing will 
print after the 
Element ID. 

V5ANS 5 

Compliance type DDA F “F” Fully Compliant 
(including all REAL 
ID DLs and IDs and 
eDLs and eIDs) 
 
“N” Non-Compliant 
(for all State Issued 
(non-Real ID) 
Documents 

F1A 1 

Card revision date DDB 04222023 mmddyyyy F8N 8 
Limited duration document 
indicator 

DDD 0  F1N 1 

Inventory Control Number DCK 90619 000000001 12  V25ANS 16 
Additional      
Security data element  ZVZVA 90 Character Security 

Object 
 V 90 



Real ID Commercial Driver’s License – Over 21 
Barcode Reader Calibration Sheet - 2020 AAMVA Standard Version: 10 

 

Real ID Commercial Driver’s License, O21 

 Card Front Image of Data Fields   Card Back Image of Data Fields and PDF 417  

  
 

 PDF reads as:  

Header Data 
AAMVA Version Number:     10                   VA Version:    2    

@ 

ANSI 636000100202DL00410422ZV04630096DL 
DCA A 
DCB B 

DCD X 
DBA 05012031 

DCS BAILEY 
DAC WESTON 
DAD COLE 

DBD 05212023 
DBB 05011965 

DBC 1 
DAY BLU 

DAU 074 IN 
DAG 4050 VALLEY PIKE 
DAI WINCHESTER 

DAJ VA 
DAK 226022457 

DAQ T16700588 
DCF 071536365 

DCG USA 
DCK    9061900001136397 
DDE U 

DDF U 
DDG U 

DDA F 
DCU    

DDC   05212028 
DDB 04222023 
DDD 0 

ZVZVA 90 Character Security Object 

 

 
 

 



Real ID Commercial Driver’s License – Over 21 – Encoding  
Data Content and Format as Encoded in Sample PDF417 - 2020 AAMVA Standard  

AAMVA Version: 10 
 
Field Element 

ID 
Content Notes AAMVA 

Length 
CBN 
Length 

Vehicle class DCA A  V6ANS 4 
Restriction DCB B  V12ANS 10 
Endorsement DCD X  V5ANS 5 
Expiration date DBA 0512031 mmddyyyy F8N 8 
Family name DCS BAILEY  V40ANS 40 

Given names (First) DAC WESTON  V40ANS 40 
Given names (Middle) DAD COLE  V40ANS 40 
Issue date DBD 05212023 mmddyyyy F8N 8 
Date of birth DBB 05011965 mmddyyyy F8N 8 
Sex DBC 1 1 = Male  

2 = Female  
9 = Other 

F1N 1 

Eye color DAY BLU  F3A 3 
Height DAU 074 IN Visual zone: 6’-00” 

PDF value: “072 in” 
F6ANS 6 

Street 1 DAG 4050 VALLEY PIKE  V35ANS 35 
City DAI WINCHESTER  V20ANS 20 

Jurisdiction DAJ VA  F2A 2 
Postal code DAK 226022457  F11ANS 9 
Customer ID DAQ T16700588  V25ANS 12 
Document discriminator DCF 071536365  V25ANS 12 
Country DCG USA  F3A 3 
Family name truncation DDE U  F1A 1 
First name truncation DDF U  F1A 1 

Middle name truncation DDG U  F1A 1 
Optional      
Hazmat Expiry DDC 05212028  F8N 8 
Suffix DCU  If no suffix is 

present, nothing will 
print after the 
Element ID. 

V5ANS 5 

Compliance type DDA F “F” Fully Compliant 
(including all REAL 
ID DLs and IDs and 
eDLs and eIDs) 
 
“N” Non-Compliant 
(for all State Issued 
(non-Real ID) 
Documents 

F1A 1 

Card revision date DDB 04222023 mmddyyyy F8N 8 
Limited duration document 
indicator 

DDD 0  F1N 1 

Inventory Control Number DCK 90619 000000001 12  V25ANS 16 
Additional      
Security data element  ZVZVA 90 Character Security 

Object 
 V 90 



 

Standard Identification Card – Over 21 
Barcode Reader Calibration Sheet - 2020 AAMVA Standard Version: 10 

 

Standard Identification Card, O21 

 Card Front Image of Data Fields   Card Back Image of Data Fields and PDF 417  

  
 

 PDF reads as:  

Header Data 
AAMVA Version Number:     10                   VA Version:    2    
@ 

ANSI 636000100202ID00410422ZV04630096ID 
DCA NONE 
DCB NONE 
DCD NONE 

DBA 03232031 
DCS SARKO 

DAC JAMES 
DAD ALAN 

DBD 05192023 
DBB 03231950 
DBC 1 

DAY BLU 
DAU 070 IN 

DAG 110 EAST MIDLAND TRL 
DAI LEXINGTON 

DAJ VA 
DAK 244505700 
DAQ T16700487 

DCF 071536362 
DCG USA 

DCK    9062100000379119 
DDE U 

DDF U 
DDG U 
DDA N 

DCU    
DDC   00000000 

DDB 04222023 
DDD 0 

ZVZVA 90 Character Security Object  

 

 
 



Standard Identification Card – Over 21 – Encoding  
Data Content and Format as Encoded in Sample PDF417 - 2020 AAMVA Standard  

AAMVA Version: 10 
 
Field Element 

ID 
Content Notes AAMVA 

Length 
CBN 
Length 

Vehicle class DCA NONE  V6ANS 4 
Restriction DCB NONE  V12ANS 10 
Endorsement DCD NONE  V5ANS 5 
Expiration date DBA 03232031 mmddyyyy F8N 8 
Family name DCS SARKO  V40ANS 40 

Given names (First) DAC JAMES  V40ANS 40 
Given names (Middle) DAD ALAN  V40ANS 40 
Issue date DBD 05192023 mmddyyyy F8N 8 
Date of birth DBB 03231950 mmddyyyy F8N 8 
Sex DBC 1 1 = Male  

2 = Female  
9 = Other 

F1N 1 

Eye color DAY BLU  F3A 3 
Height DAU 070 IN Visual zone: 6’-00” 

PDF value: “072 in” 
F6ANS 6 

Street 1 DAG 110 EAST MIDLAND 
TRL 

 V35ANS 35 

City DAI LEXINGTON  V20ANS 20 
Jurisdiction DAJ VA  F2A 2 
Postal code DAK 244505700  F11ANS 9 
Customer ID DAQ T16700487  V25ANS 12 
Document discriminator DCF 071536360  V25ANS 12 
Country DCG USA  F3A 3 
Family name truncation DDE U  F1A 1 

First name truncation DDF U  F1A 1 
Middle name truncation DDG U  F1A 1 
Optional      
Hazmat Expiry DDC 00000000  F8N 8 
Suffix DCU  If no suffix is 

present, nothing will 
print after the 
Element ID. 

V5ANS 5 

Compliance type DDA N “F” Fully Compliant 
(including all REAL 
ID DLs and IDs and 
eDLs and eIDs) 
 
“N” Non-Compliant 
(for all State Issued 
(non-Real ID) 
Documents 

F1A 1 

Card revision date DDB 04222023 mmddyyyy F8N 8 
Limited duration document 
indicator 

DDD 0  F1N 1 

Inventory Control Number DCK 90621 000000001 12  V25ANS 16 
Additional      
Security data element  ZVZVA 90 Character Security 

Object 
 V 90 



Real ID Children’s ID Card 
Barcode Reader Calibration Sheet - 2020 AAMVA Standard Version: 10 

 

Real ID Children’s ID Card 

 Card Front Image of Data Fields   Card Back Image of Data Fields and PDF 417  

  
 

 PDF reads as:  

Header Data 
AAMVA Version Number:     10                   VA Version:    2    
@ 

ANSI 636000100202ID00410422ZV04630096ID 
DCA NONE 
DCB NONE 

DCD NONE 
DBA 01082027 
DCS ANDREWS 

DAC TAYLOR 
DAD LYNN 

DBD 05112023 
DBB 01082012 

DBC 2 
DAY BRO 
DAU 050 IN 

DAG 206 SOUTH BRUNSWICK AVE 
DAI SOUTH HILL 

DAJ VA 
DAK 239702518 

DAQ T16700689 
DCF 0715336364 
DCG USA 

DCK    9062300000575886 
DDE U 

DDF U 
DDG U 

DDA F 
DCU    
DDC   00000000 

DDB 04222023 
DDD 0 

ZVZVA 90 Character Security Object  

 

 
 

 



Real ID Children’s ID Card – Encoding  
Data Content and Format as Encoded in Sample PDF417 - 2020 AAMVA Standard  

AAMVA Version: 10 
 
Field Element 

ID 
Content Notes AAMVA 

Length 
CBN 
Length 

Vehicle class DCA NONE  V6ANS 4 
Restriction DCB NONE  V12ANS 10 
Endorsement DCD NONE  V5ANS 5 
Expiration date DBA 01082027 mmddyyyy F8N 8 
Family name DCS ANDREWS  V40ANS 40 

Given names (First) DAC TAYLOR  V40ANS 40 
Given names (Middle) DAD LYNN  V40ANS 40 
Issue date DBD 05112023 mmddyyyy F8N 8 
Date of birth DBB 01082012 mmddyyyy F8N 8 
Sex DBC 2 1 = Male  

2 = Female  
9 = Other 

F1N 1 

Eye color DAY BRO  F3A 3 
Height DAU 050 IN Visual zone: 6’-00” 

PDF value: “072 in” 
F6ANS 6 

Street 1 DAG 206 SOUTH 
BRUNSWICK AVE 

 V35ANS 35 

City DAI SOUTH HILL  V20ANS 20 
Jurisdiction DAJ VA  F2A 2 
Postal code DAK 239702518  F11ANS 9 
Customer ID DAQ T16700689  V25ANS 12 
Document discriminator DCF 071536364  V25ANS 12 
Country DCG USA  F3A 3 
Family name truncation DDE U  F1A 1 

First name truncation DDF U  F1A 1 
Middle name truncation DDG U  F1A 1 
Optional      
Hazmat Expiry DDC 00000000  F8N 8 
Suffix DCU  If no suffix is 

present, nothing will 
print after the 
Element ID. 

V5ANS 5 

Compliance type DDA F “F” Fully Compliant 
(including all REAL 
ID DLs and IDs and 
eDLs and eIDs) 
 
“N” Non-Compliant 
(for all State Issued 
(non-Real ID) 
Documents 

F1A 1 

Card revision date DDB 04222023 mmddyyyy F8N 8 
Limited duration document 
indicator 

DDD 0  F1N 1 

Inventory Control Number DCK 90623 000000001 12  V25ANS 16 
Additional      
Security data element  ZVZVA 90 Character 

Security Object 
 V 90 



Standard Driver’s License Card – Under 21 
Barcode Reader Calibration Sheet - 2020 AAMVA Standard Version: 10 

Standard Driver’s License Card, U21 

 Card Front Image of Data Fields   Card Back Image of Data Fields and PDF 417  

 

 

 

 PDF reads as:  

Header Data 
AAMVA Version Number:     10                   VA Version:    2    
@ 

ANSI 636000100202DL00410422ZV04630096DL 
DCA D 

DCB NONE 
DCD NONE 

DBA 01192023 
DCS MALDONADO 

DAC JULIANA 
DAD ALINE 
DBD 05222023 

DBB 01192007 
DBC 2 

DAY BRO 
DAU 067 IN 

DAG 5700 SOUTHPOINT CENTRE BLVD 
DAI FREDRICKSBURG 

DAJ VA 

DAK 224072601 
DAQ T16700386 

DCF 071536361 
DCG USA 

DCK    9062000000832465 
DDE U 
DDF U 

DDG U 
DDA N 

DCU    
DDC   00000000 

DDB 04222023 
DDD 0 
ZVZVA 90 Character Security Object  

 

 
 



Standard Driver’s Licence Card Under 21 – Encoding  
Data Content and Format as Encoded in Sample PDF417 - 2020 AAMVA Standard  

AAMVA Version: 10 
 
Field Element 

ID 
Content Notes AAMVA 

Length 
CBN 
Length 

Vehicle class DCA D  V6ANS 4 
Restriction DCB NONE  V12ANS 10 
Endorsement DCD NONE  V5ANS 5 
Expiration date DBA 01192023 mmddyyyy F8N 8 
Family name DCS MALDONADO  V40ANS 40 

Given names (First) DAC JULIANA  V40ANS 40 
Given names (Middle) DAD ALINE  V40ANS 40 
Issue date DBD 05222023 mmddyyyy F8N 8 
Date of birth DBB 01192007 mmddyyyy F8N 8 
Sex DBC 2 1 = Male  

2 = Female  
9 = Other 

F1N 1 

Eye color DAY BRO  F3A 3 
Height DAU 067 IN Visual zone: 6’-00” 

PDF value: “072 in” 
F6ANS 6 

Street 1 DAG 5700 SOUTHPOINT 
CENTRE BLVD 

 V35ANS 35 

City DAI FREDRICKSBURG  V20ANS 20 
Jurisdiction DAJ VA  F2A 2 
Postal code DAK 224072601  F11ANS 9 
Customer ID DAQ T16700386  V25ANS 12 
Document discriminator DCF 071536361  V25ANS 12 
Country DCG USA  F3A 3 
Family name truncation DDE U  F1A 1 

First name truncation DDF U  F1A 1 
Middle name truncation DDG U  F1A 1 
Optional      
Hazmat Expiry DDC 00000000  F8N 8 
Suffix DCU  If no suffix is 

present, nothing will 
print after the 
Element ID. 

V5ANS 5 

Compliance type DDA N “F” Fully Compliant 
(including all REAL 
ID DLs and IDs and 
eDLs and eIDs) 
 
“N” Non-Compliant 
(for all State Issued 
(non-Real ID) 
Documents 

F1A 1 

Card revision date DDB 04222023 mmddyyyy F8N 8 
Limited duration document 
indicator 

DDD 0  F1N 1 

Inventory Control Number DCK 90620 000000001 12  V25ANS 16 
Additional      
Security data element  ZVZVA 90 Character Security 

Object 
 V 90 



Real ID Identification Card – Under 21 
Barcode Reader Calibration Sheet - 2020 AAMVA Standard Version: 10 

REAL ID Identification Card, U21 

 Card Front Image of Data Fields   Card Back Image of Data Fields and PDF 417  

 

 

 

 PDF reads as:  

Header Data 
AAMVA Version Number:     10                   VA Version:    2    
@ 

ANSI 636000100202ID00410422ZV04630096ID 
 

DCA NONE 
DCB NONE 

DCD NONE 
DBA 04102031 
DCS ZACHARY 

DAC MAYA 
DAD ROSE 

DBD 05142023 
DBB 04102006 

DBC 2 
DAY BRO 
DAU 064 IN 

DAG 2348 YORK CROSSING DR 
DAI HAYES 

DAJ VA 
DAK 230723643 

DAQ T16700941 
DCF 071536363 
DCG USA 

DCK    9062200000708471 
DDE U 

DDF U 
DDG U 

DDA N 
DCU    
DDC   00000000 

DDB 04222023 
DDD 0 

ZVZVA 90 Character Security Object  

 

 
 



Real ID Identification Card Under 21 – Encoding  
Data Content and Format as Encoded in Sample PDF417 - 2020 AAMVA Standard  

AAMVA Version: 10 
 
Field Element 

ID 
Content Notes AAMVA 

Length 
CBN 
Length 

Vehicle class DCA NONE  V6ANS 4 
Restriction DCB NONE  V12ANS 10 
Endorsement DCD NONE  V5ANS 5 
Expiration date DBA 04102031 mmddyyyy F8N 8 
Family name DCS ZACHARY  V40ANS 40 

Given names (First) DAC MAYA  V40ANS 40 
Given names (Middle) DAD ROSE  V40ANS 40 
Issue date DBD 05142023 mmddyyyy F8N 8 
Date of birth DBB 04102006 mmddyyyy F8N 8 
Sex DBC 2 1 = Male  

2 = Female  
9 = Other 

F1N 1 

Eye color DAY BRO  F3A 3 
Height DAU 064 IN Visual zone: 6’-00” 

PDF value: “072 in” 
F6ANS 6 

Street 1 DAG 2348 YORK 
CROSSING DR 

 V35ANS 35 

City DAI HAYES  V20ANS 20 
Jurisdiction DAJ VA  F2A 2 
Postal code DAK 230720941  F11ANS 9 
Customer ID DAQ T16700941  V25ANS 12 
Document discriminator DCF 071536363  V25ANS 12 
Country DCG USA  F3A 3 
Family name truncation DDE U  F1A 1 

First name truncation DDF U  F1A 1 
Middle name truncation DDG U  F1A 1 
Optional      
Hazmat Expiry DDC 00000000  F8N 8 
Suffix DCU  If no suffix is 

present, nothing will 
print after the 
Element ID. 

V5ANS 5 

Compliance type DDA F “F” Fully Compliant 
(including all REAL 
ID DLs and IDs and 
eDLs and eIDs) 
 
“N” Non-Compliant 
(for all State Issued 
(non-Real ID) 
Documents 

F1A 1 

Card revision date DDB 04222023 mmddyyyy F8N 8 
Limited duration document 
indicator 

DDD 0  F1N 1 

Inventory Control Number DCK 90622 000000001 12  V25ANS 16 
Additional      
Security data element  ZVZVA 90 Character Security 

Object 
 V 90 
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